5 & 8-Channel CWDM (D Precision

Passive Filter
ISP (Indoor Use)

Product Description:

5 or 8-Channel ISP CWDM Filter with the following
options:

o Express/Test Ports

e 1310/1550 Wideband Parts

e Single/Dual/Twin LGX Form Factor
e UPC/APC Connectors

e |Industrial Temperature Hardened

Product Ordering Information

Table 1

CHANNEL DESIGNATION

8A = ITU 1431 - 1611 (skipping 1551 & 1571)
8B = ITU 1471 - 1611

8C = ITU 1431 - 1611 (skipping 1531 & 1551)
5B = ITU 1471 - 1511, 1591 - 1611

C 0 |- 0 0 |-
1 | 1 | | 1 | 1 1 | 1
Resolution: Form Factor: ) Features (as needed):
C=CWDM XH = LGXH (Half Width) E = Express Port
Wavelengths: XS = LGXS (Single W'd'_‘h) T = Transmit Test Port
Refer to Table 1 XD = LGXD (Double Width) R = Receive Test Port
1U =1RU (19”) Connector: 13 = 1310 Wideband Port
Difection: LU = LC/UPC 35 =1310 & 1550 Wideband Ports
5 ':esm';l:( Mux or Demux) 0=CWDM LA=LC/APC I = I-Temp (-40 to 85°C Range)
D = Dual (Mux or Demux) :K f :g;::g
T =Twin (Mux and Demux) B




5 & 8-Channel CWDM Passive Filter YR,
ISP (Indoor Use) Precision

OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS

Part Number / Description Examples

Part Number Single Description
CS8AO0-XSLUOO-ETR CWDM, Single (Mux or Demux), 1431-1611nm, without 1551 & 1571nm, LGX single
width, LC-UPC, with Express + Transmit Test + Receive Test ports, Thin Film
Filter
CS8BO-XSLAOO-ETR CWDM, Single (Mux or Demux), 1471-1611nm, LGX single width, LC-APC, with

Express + Transmit Test + Receive Test ports, Thin Film Filter

Part Number Dual Description
CDS8AO-XSLAOO-ETR CWDM, Dual (Mux or Demux), 1431-1611nm, without 1551 & 1571nm, LGX single
width, LC-APC, with Express + Transmit Test + Receive Test ports, Thin Film
Filter
CD8BO-XSLUOO-ETR CWDM, Dual (Mux or Demux), 1471-1611nm, LGX single width, LC-UPC, with

Express + Transmit Test + Receive Test ports, Thin Film Filter

Part Number Twin Description
CT8AO-XSLUOO-ETR CWDM, Twin (Mux + Demux), 1431-1611nm, without 1551 & 1571nm, LGX single
width, LC-UPC, with Express + Transmit Test + Receive Test ports, Thin Film
Filter
CT8BO-XSLAOO-ETR CWDM, Twin (Mux + Demux), 1471-1611nm, LGX single width, LC-APC, with

Express + Transmit Test + Receive Test ports, Thin Film Filter

CT8CO-XSLUOO-ETR13 CWDM, Twin (Mux + Demux), 1431-1611nm, without 1531 & 1551nm, LGX single
width, LC-UPC, with Express + Transmit Test + Receive Test + 1310nm
wideband port, Thin Film Filter

CT5B0O-XSLUOO-E35 CWDM, Twin (Mux + Demux), 1471, 1491, 1511, 1591, 1610nm, LGX single width,
LC-UPC, with Express + 1310nm wideband + 1550nm wideband ports, Thin Film
Filter
Precision Optical Transceivers, Inc. 2
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5 & 8-Channel CWDM Passive Filter

ISP (Indoor Use)

Optical Characteristics (8-channel)

Parameter

CWDM Channels
CWDM Passband @ -0.5dB

CWDM Passband insertion loss @ -0.5dB

CWDM Passband ripple @ -0.5dB
Test port insertion loss
Express insertion loss

Express passband ripple

Express passband — Type B

Express passband — Type A

1310 port insertion loss

1310 port passband ripple
1310 port passband

CWDM uniformity

Isolation Adj (COM-CWDM)
Isolation Non-Adj (COM-CWDM)
Isolation (COM-EXP)

CWDM directivity

EXPRESS directivity

Return loss

Polarization dependent loss
Polarization mode dispersion
IL thermal stability
Wavelength thermal stability
Maximum input power
Operating temperature
Operating humidity

Tensile strength pull strength
(up to 10 seconds max)

Fiber type (all ports)

Precision Optical Transceivers, Inc.

PrecisionOT.com | sales@precisionot.com

Revision Date 22-9-16

Value

1471, 1491, 1511, 1531,
1551, 1571, 1591, 1611

A £6.5
<3.0
<05
202
<3.0

<0.5

1260-1460 (1420-1460 w/ 1310 Port)
1620-1635

1260-1420 (negligible w/ 1310 Port)
1540-1580, 1620-1635

<28
<0.5
~1260-1360
<20
>35
> 45
>15
>50
>65
> 45
<0.2
<041
<0.006
<0.002
300/24.8
-10 to +70
5to 95

>203
SMF-28e (G.657.A)

Precision

OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS

Unit
nm

nm
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB

nm

nm

dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
ps
dB/°C
nm/°C
mW/dBm
°C
%RH

N



5 & 8-Channel CWDM Passive Filter

ISP (Indoor Use)

Optical Characteristics (5-channel)

Parameter

CWDM channels
CWDM Passband @ -0.5dB

CWDM passband insertion loss @ -0.5dB

CWDM Passband ripple @ -0.5dB
Test port insertion loss

Express insertion loss

Express passband ripple

Express passband

1310 port insertion loss
1310 port passband ripple
1310 port passband
1550 port insertion loss
1550 port passband ripple
1550 port passband
CWDM uniformity
Isolation Adj — COM-CWDM
Isolation Non-Adj — COM-CWDM
Isolation Non-Adj — COM-EXP
CWDM directivity

EXPRESS directivity

Return loss

Polarization dependent loss
Polarization mode dispersion
IL thermal stability
Wavelength thermal stability
Maximum input power
Operating temperature
Operating humidity

Fiber type (all ports)

Precision Optical Transceivers, Inc.

PrecisionOT.com | sales@precisionot.com

Revision Date 22-9-16

Value

1471, 1491,
1511, 1591, 1611

Ac£6.5
<22
<05

202
<25
<05

1260-1460 (1420-1460 w/ 1310 Port)
1620-1635

<2.8
<05
~1260-1360
<25
<05
~527-1567
<15
>35
> 45
>15
>50
>65
> 45
<0.2
<0.1
< 0.006
< 0.002
300/24.8
-10 to +70
5to 95
SMF-28e (G.657.A1)

Precision

OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS

Unit
nm

nm
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB

nm

dB
dB
nm
dB
dB
nm
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
ps
dB/°C
nm/°C
mW/dBm
°C
%RH



5 & 8-Channel CWDM Passive Filter YR,
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OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS

Filter Optical Design
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8-Channel Type B CWDM Design (both directions for Twin design)
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5 & 8-Channel CWDM Passive Filter
ISP (Indoor Use)
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5 & 8-Channel CWDM Passive Filter YR,
ISP (Indoor Use) Precision

OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS

Filter Physical Design
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5 & 8-Channel CWDM Passive Filter YR,
ISP (Indoor Use) Precision
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